
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 19 DECEMBER, 1930.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

8183

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period

1st to 15th December, 1930.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Berks ...
Essex

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
1

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
1

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
London
Middlesex

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.

1

3

Animals
Attacked.

No.
It
1

4

t This number relates to an animal attacked, notified in connection with an outbreak shown in the
London Gazette of the 18th November, 1930.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Chester
Cumberland
Derby
Essex
Huntingdon
Lancaster ...
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey
Nottingham
Salop
Stafford ...

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
1
1
4
1
1 -
3
1
1
3
2

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Worcester
York, West Riding

WALES.
Anglesey
Cardigan
Caernarvon
Denbigh ...
Merioneth
Montgomery

TOTAL

Outbreaks
confirmed.

No.
1
2

2
1
6

12
3
6

51

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire,
and the city of London in the county of London. ' § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Period 1st to 15th Dec. 1930
Corresponding J JQOQ

period in ^ 192? "|

Total 1st January to 15th
December. 1930

Corresponding J jgog
period in 1 1927 "'

Anthrax.

4oo
k{J .•3-0
0 V

I B•gcfl
o
No.
24
12
28
19

362
417
517
409

T3
®

•o
c3

^3•s
BO

1
<J

No.
27
13
31
19

407
507
597
480

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

aoo
,fl .rfT3
0) O

l§-gee
O

No.

1
7

8
36

134
80

S S 4
-^ tL**3•as.a
0TJ

"3 g-*3

Hl.S'tf .
1"° g s.2 09 g.2a <s p-43

<1

No.

34
220

305
3,448

11,143
6,074

Glanders
(including
Farcy ).§t

A

00_ij) .
Una

(D 0>

JSI•gcS
O

No.

...

"i

T3
0)

Ô
as
-P
-P
eg

•3s
'3
•<

No.

...

...

"i

Parasitic
Mange. §

tJ'-j
0) <3
-S 0
*4 Os^ .& CQ

fH -S

co g.-g
ic]^ E
«•" 2o> J3

£>$•gM
o

No.
3
6
9

13

189
195
260
330

T3
0)

Moa•^
•s

QQ

a
'3
<J
No.

4
6

23
15

282
377
539
528

Sheep
Scab.

a
oo
09

_U .Istao o
£§-§£
0

No.
51
78
86
74

436
589
625
682

Swine
Fever.

i floo
09

44 *
$1

£ g
•8«&o
No.

91
197
52

101

2,331
2,841
1,432
1,723

-a
0P
9
1?
rC!
Ms
63

"«3

s$
QD

No.
38

118
26
44

1,026
1,661

723
803

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
f Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.
The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain:—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro-

Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906).
Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.


