DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1927—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the period 1st to 15th December, 1930.

## PARASITIC MANGE.§

Cour Bo	nties (ir roughs	cluding therein	all *).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	
	ENGI	AND.		No.	No.	ENGLAND.	No.	No.	
Berks	• • •	•••	•••	1	1	London	i —	1‡	
Essex	•••	•••	•••	1	1	Middlesex	1	1	
						TOTAL	3	4	

<sup>‡</sup> This number relates to an animal attacked, notified in connection with an outbreak shown in the London Gazette of the 18th November, 1930.

## SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).				Outbreaks confirmed.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).				Outbreaks confirmed.	
	JLANI	Ο.		No.	EN	No.				
Chester	•••		•••	1	Worcester	•••	•••	٠	1	
Cumberland				1	York, West R	iding			2	
Derby				4				. }		
Essex	Essex		1	į w						
Huntingdon			1 .	Anglesey				2		
Lancaster				3	Cardigan		• • •		1	
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey			1	Caernaryon				6		
Nottingham				1	Denbigh				12	
Salop		•••		3	Merioneth		•••		3	
Stafford	•••	•••	•••	2	Montgomery	•••	•••		6	
					י י	COTAL			51	

<sup>\*</sup> For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. 

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

## SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

SOMMALE OF BELLOWING.											
	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals slaught'rd as diseased or exposed to infection.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Period 1st to 15th Dec., 1930  Corresponding   1929   1928   1927	No. 24 12 28 19	No. 27 13 31 19	No.  1 7	No.  34 220	No.  	No.  	No. 3 6 9 13	No. 4 6 23 15	No. 51 78 86 74	No. 91 197 52 101	No. 38 118 26 44
Total 1st January to 15th December, 1930  Corresponding	362 417 517 409	407 507 597 480	8 36 134 80	305 3,448 11,143 6,074		 i	189 195 260 330	282 377 539 528	436 589 625 682	2,331 2,841 1,432 1,723	1,026 1,661 723 803

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

<sup>†</sup> Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. \$ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain:—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro-Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906). Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.